Name
PV 526
ST 003
ST 004
PV 610
PV 820
PV 1021
PV 1298
PV 1292
CD 048
PD 336
PD 605
HD 183
PD 380
PD 952
PD 587
PV 811
PV 1285
PD 230
PV 261
PV 1288
PV 1289
PD 953
PD 954
PD 956
PD 958
PV 704
PV 827
ST 005
ST 008
PD 959
PD 961
PD 964
PD 965
PD 966

Type of Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Street trader Application

Street trader Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application

Combined Driver Licence Application

Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application

Hackney Carraige Driver Application

Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Street trader Application

Street trader Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application

Decision
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Decision Date Reason for Decision

03.03.2025
03.03.2025
03.03.2025
03.03.2025
03.03.2025
04.03.2025
04.03.2025
04.03.2025
03.03.2025
03.03.2025
03.03.2025
03.03.2025
03.03.2025
03.03.2025
03.03.2025
04.03.2025
04.03.2025
04.03.2025
04.03.2025
04.03.2025
04.03.2025
04.03.2025
04.03.2025
04.03.2025
04.03.2025
05.03.2025
05.03.2025
05.03.2025
05.03.2025
05.03.2025
05.03.2025
05.03.2025
06.03.2025
06.03.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Other Options Considered
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



HV 195 W Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application

PV 484
PV 012
HV 169
PV 1221
PV 1078
PV 1297
PV 1299
PV 1303
PV 1068
HV 156
PV 564
PV 926
PV 1300
PV 1079
PV 1273
PV 1087

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application

Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application

Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

06.03.2025
06.03.2025
06.03.2025
07.03.2025
07.03.2025
07.03.2025
07.03.2025
07.03.2025
07.03.2025
07.03.2025
07.03.2025
07.03.2025
07.03.2025
07.03.2025
07.03.2025
07.03.2025
07.03.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



