Name	Type of Application	Decision	Decision Date	Reason for Decision	Other Options Considered
PV 526	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	03.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
ST 003	Street trader Application	Granted	03.03.2025	Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
ST 004	Street trader Application	Granted	03.03.2025	Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 610	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	03.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 820	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	03.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1021	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	04.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1298	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	04.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1292	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	04.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 048	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	03.03.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 336	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	03.03.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 605	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	03.03.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HD 183	Hackney Carraige Driver Application	Granted	03.03.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 380	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	03.03.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 952	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	03.03.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 587	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	03.03.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 811	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	04.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1285	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	04.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 230	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	04.03.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 261	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	04.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1288	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	04.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1289	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	04.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 953	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	04.03.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 954	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	04.03.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 956	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	04.03.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 958	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	04.03.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 704	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	05.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 827	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	05.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
ST 005	Street trader Application	Granted	05.03.2025	Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
ST 008	Street trader Application	Granted	05.03.2025	Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 959	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	05.03.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 961	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	05.03.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 964	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	05.03.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 965	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	06.03.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 966	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	06.03.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal

HV 195 W	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	06.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 484	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	06.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 012	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	06.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 169	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	07.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1221	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1078	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1297	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1299	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1303	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1068	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 156	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	07.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 564	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 926	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1300	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1079	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1273	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1087	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	07.03.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal